USER MANUAL
SAND FILTERS
ARM SAND FILTER (FBR)
Serial number: _________________
 Purchase date: _________________
U SE R  MA NUA L:
ARM  SAND  FILTER  (FBR)

o Zinc plated screws 6.8.
o EPDM gaskets: 60 SHORE.
- Superficial treatment:
o Surface shot blasting up to SA ½ grade.
o Two-layer EPOXY-POLYESTER powder paint finish, oven-polymerized RAL 6004.
- Working characteristics:
o Maximum operating temperature 50ºC.
IMAGE 2
3
U SE R  MA NUA L:
ARM  SAND  FILTER  (FBR)
2.2. Dimensions FBR
MODEL
Dimensions (mm)
ØD H M W
FBR-500 (1-½" - H/H) 500 900 350 286
FBR-600 (1-½" - H/H) 600 900 350 380
FBR-700 (2" - V/H) 700 940 350 396
FBR-800 (2" - V/H) 800 1100 450 480
FBR-900 (3" - V/B) 900 1215 450 510
FBR-950 (3" - V/B) 950 1215 450 530
FBR-1200 (4" - V/B) 1200 1215 450 665
TABLE 2
IMAGE 3
Flow (m3/h)
FBR load loss